

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC11-1136
[TFB NO.; 2011-31,479(09B)]

CLINT JOHNSON,

Respondent.

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

CHANDLER R. MULLER, of
LAW OFFICES OF
MULLER & SOMMERVILLE, P.A.
1150 Louisiana Ave., Suite 2
Post Office Box 2128
Winter Park, FL 32790-2128
Telephone: (407) 647-8200
Facsimile: (407)- 645-3000
Florida Bar No. 112381

DAVID A. HENSON, of
DAVID A. HENSON, P.A.
4 West Main Street, Suite 9
Brevard, NC 28712
Telephone: (828) 877-6334
Facsimile: (828) 877-6374
Florida Bar No. 330620

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES.....	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	17
ARGUMENT.....	19
POINT I	
THE REFEREE DID NOT ERR IN FINDING RESPONDENT NOT GUILTY OF VIOLATING RULE 4-8.4(c) WHEN THE BAR’S EVIDENCE DID NOT ESTABLISH HE DELIBERATELY OR KNOWINGLY PARTICIPATED IN THE MIS- HANDLING OF TRUST MONIES.....	19
POINT II	
IN LIGHT OF THE RECORD, THE REFEREE APPROPRIATELY REFUSED TO FIND THE EXIS- TENCE OF DISHONEST OR SELFISH MOTIVE AND BAD-FAITH OBSTRUCTION OF THE DIS- CIPLINARY PROCEEDING; LEADING THE REFEREE TO CORRECTLY FIND IN MITIGA- TION THE ABSENCE OF A DISHONEST OR SELFISH MOTIVE, AND GOOD-FAITH DIS- CLOSURE OF INFORMATION TO THE BAR AND A COOPERATIVE ATTITUDE TOWARD DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.....	35

POINT III

THE SIX-MONTH SUSPENSION AND PROBATIONARY SANCTIONS RECOMMENDED BY THE REFEREE ARE APPROPRIATE AND AUTHORIZED UNDER THE FLORIDA SANCTION STANDARDS AND REASONABLY SUPPORTED BY EXISTING CASE LAW.....41

CONCLUSION.....47

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....48

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....48

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Florida Bar v. Barley</u> , 831 So.2d 163 (Fla. 2003).....	22
<u>Florida Bar v. Barrett</u> , 897 So.2d 1269 (Fla. 2005).....	19
<u>Florida Bar v. Breed</u> , 378 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1979).....	41
<u>Florida Bar v. Burke</u> , 578 So.2d 1009 (Fla. 1991).....	22,28,30,44,45
<u>Florida Bar v. Fredericks</u> , 731 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 1999).....	23,27
<u>Florida Bar v. Herman</u> , 8 So.3d 1100 (Fla. 2009).....	36
<u>Florida Bar v. Lord</u> , 433 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1983).....	46
<u>Florida Bar v. Mason</u> , 828 So.2d 985 (Fla. 2002).....	28,44
<u>Florida Bar v. Neu</u> , 597 So.2d 266 (Fla. 1996).....	28,30,44,45
<u>Florida Bar v. Nicnick</u> , 963 So.2d 219 (Fla. 2007).....	19
<u>Florida Bar v. Riggs</u> , 944 So.2d 167 (Fla. 2006).....	23-27,44
<u>Florida Bar v. Smith</u> , 866 So.2d 41 (Fla. 2004).....	26
<u>Florida Bar v. Spear</u> , 887 So.2d 1242 (Fla. 2004).....	41
<u>Florida Bar v. Stanton</u> , Case No. SC06-408 (July 2007)..	28-30,38,44-46
<u>Florida Bar v. Watson</u> , 2011 WL 6090078 (Fla. 12/8/2011).....	19,23,27
<u>Florida Bar v. Weiss</u> , 586 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1991).....	22,28,30,44,45

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

Rule 3-7.7(c)(5).....19

Rule 4-8.4(c).....17,21,25-28

Rule 5.....5-7,11,13,14,15

Rule 9.22(b).....35

Rule 9.22(c).....35

Rule 9.22(e).....36

Rule 9.32(b).....36

Rule 9.32(e).....36

Other Authorities:

Lawyer Sanction Standard 4.11.....28,43

Lawyer Sanction Standard 4.12.....28,43
